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O RIGINA L A M END ED Y-T-D Y-T-D O RIGINA L A M END ED Y-T-D Y-T-D
BUD GET BUD GET A C TUA L % BUD GET BUD GET A C TUA L %

REV ENUES:

Tax es:
40001 Ad  v a lo rem  taxes 627,000           627,000             578,849         92.3% 637,000           637,000             637,663         100.1%
40002 Ad  v a lo rem  taxes  - d elin q u en t 7,400                7,400                  11,691           158.0% 6,200                6,200                  9,794              158.0%
40003 Ad  v a lo rem  taxes  - p en alty  &  in terest 5,000                5,000                  11,516           230.3% 4,000                4,000                  8,723              218.1%
40004 F ran ch ise fees 235,000           235,000             227,019         96.6% 235,000           235,000             226,505         96.4%
40013 S tate sa les  tax 720,000           840,000             810,267         96.5% 720,000           720,000             761,458         105.8%
40017 S o lid  w aste fran ch ise fee 112,000           112,000             102,667         91.7% 112,000           112,000             93,333           83.3%
40113 S ales  tax - m ixed  b ev erage 2,500                2,500                  1,137              45.5% 2,500                2,500                  1,566              62.6%

To tal tax es 1,708,900       1,828,900         1,743,146     95.3% 1,716,700       1,716,700         1,739,042     101.3%

Licen ses, P erm its  &  F ees:
40005 Licen se, p erm its  &  fees 50,000             50,000               9,690              19.4% 50,000             50,000               28,225           56.5%
40015 Airp o rt h an gar ren ta ls 3,600                3,600                  1,100              30.6% 3,600                3,600                  1,100              30.6%
40016 R ecreatio n  fees 16,000             16,000               19,680           123.0% 16,000             16,000               26,836           167.7%
40019 An im al fees 1,500                1,500                  1,804              120.3% 1,500                1,500                  1,795              119.7%
40020 S w im m in g  p o o l receip ts -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40025 R o y alties  &  co m m iss io n s -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40158 B Z A F ees -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40159 P& Z  F ees -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%

To tal Licen ses, P erm its  &  F ees 71,100             71,100               32,274           45.4% 71,100             71,100               57,956           81.5%

C h arges  fo r Serv ices:
40009 C o n v en ien ce cen ter fee -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           45                    0.0%

F in es  &  F o rfeitu res:
40008 M u n icip a l co u rt fin es 110,000           110,000             127,423         115.8% 135,000           135,000             108,335         80.2%

Gran ts/ In tergo vern m en tal:
40023 G ran ts  - to b acco  co m p lian ce -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           (1,600)            0.0%
40024 Tra in in g  - s tate fu n d s -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           1,172              0.0%
40035 G ran ts  - TPW D -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40150 G ran ts  - F EM A -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40155 G ran ts  - O JP b u llet p ro o f v est -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40115 G ran ts  - a irp o rt ram p -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%

To tal Gran ts/ In tergo vern m en tal: -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           (428)                0.0%

M iscellan eo u s:
40007 M iscellan eo u s 47,000             47,000               33,692           71.7% 47,000             52,335               5,195              9.9%
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40018 In terest 1,500                1,500                  714                 47.6% 1,500                1,500                  1,197              79.8%
40030 D o n atio n s  - p ark s -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40031 D o n atio n s -                         31,528               31,528           0.0% -                         25,000               26,028           0.0%
40040 C an in e d o n atio n s 300                   300                     165                 55.0% 300                   300                     1,957              0.0%
40121 F u el flo w age fee - a irp o rt -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40132 D o n atio n s  - s treet im p ro v em en ts -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%
40800 Lease p u rch ase p ro ceed s 35,000             35,000               34,847           0.0% -                         -                           -                       0.0%

To tal M iscellan eo u s: 83,800             115,328             66,098           57.3% 48,800             79,135               34,377           43.4%

TO TA L REV ENUES 1,973,800       2,125,328         1,968,940     92.6% 1,971,600       2,001,935         1,939,328     96.9%

EX P END ITURES:

A d m in istrative Serv ices:
5010 C ity  C o u n cil 48,225             46,025               45,088           98.0% 38,525             38,525               35,732           92.7%
5011 Ad m in is tratio n 142,325           117,325             134,807         114.9% 150,163           150,163             116,621         77.7%
5012 C ity  S ecretary 79,337             79,302               75,462           95.2% 82,225             82,225               75,074           91.3%
5014 H u m an  R eso u rces 132,135           132,135             118,563         89.7% 138,685           113,685             108,150         95.1%
5016 Legal 48,000             48,000               24,128           50.3% 48,000             48,000               59,869           124.7%

To tal A d m in istrative Serv ices 450,022           422,787             398,049         94.1% 457,598           432,598             395,445         91.4%

F in an cial  Serv ices:
5013 M u n icip a l C o u rt 89,584             89,584               102,490         114.4% 90,615             90,615               89,864           99.2%
5015 F in an ce 168,644           181,518             177,584         97.8% 162,334           181,333             185,210         102.1%

To tal F in an cial  Serv ices 258,228           271,102             280,074         103.3% 252,949           271,948             275,074         101.1%

P u b lic Safety  - P o lice
5214 Po lice Ad m in is tratio n 169,618           169,619             144,951         85.5% 167,882           168,882             151,244         89.6%
5215 Po lice Patro l 472,348           480,448             454,973         94.7% 410,061           410,061             371,695         90.6%
5218 Teleco m m u n icatio n s 100,000           100,000             91,667           91.7% 119,000           100,001             91,667           91.7%
5216 An im al C o n tro l 54,281             54,281               40,118           73.9% 53,774             53,774               52,790           98.2%

796,247           804,348             731,708         91.0% 750,717           732,718             667,395         91.1%
P u b lic Safety  - F ire

5217 F ire Ad m in is tratio n 78,641             84,370               89,731           106.4% 77,448             87,448               89,203           102.0%
5223 F ire O p eratio n s 110,721           110,721             109,327         98.7% 149,789           164,789             174,909         106.1%
5224 C o d e C o m p lian ce 33,487             37,793               36,651           97.0% -                         34,530               21,774           63.1%
5225 Em ergen cy  M an agem en t -                         -                           -                       0.0% -                         -                           4,765              0.0%

To tal Em ergen cy  Serv ices 222,849           232,884             235,708         101.2% 227,237           286,767             290,651         101.4%

M u n icip al Serv ices:
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5319 S treets 237,985           395,522             280,774         71.0% 253,898           278,898             198,122         71.0%
5320 G arage 124,975           129,975             136,629         105.1% 132,275           132,275             107,236         81.1%
5321 Airp o rt 2,500                1,050                  707                 67.3% 2,500                2,500                  2,444              97.7%

To tal M u n icip al Serv ices 365,460           526,547             418,110         79.4% 388,673           413,673             307,802         74.4%

P arks  &  Recreatio n :
5421 Park s  Ad m in is tratio n 2,075                2,075                  1,165              56.1% 65,838             65,538               64,350           98.2%
5422 R ecreatio n 53,132             53,132               64,229           120.9% 68,048             68,048               51,985           76.4%
5425 S w im m in g  Po o l 600                   600                     1,872              311.9% 600                   600                     567                 94.4%
5426 Park s  M ain ten an ce 83,125             83,125               77,943           93.8% 91,188             91,188               76,290           83.7%

To tal P arks  &  Recreatio n 138,932           138,932             145,208         104.5% 225,674           225,374             193,192         85.7%

D evelo p m en t Serv ices:
5110 B u ild in g  In sp ectio n s 30,750             30,000               25,000           83.3% 70,670             36,140               32,007           88.6%

TO TA L EX P END ITURES 2,262,488       2,426,600         2,233,857     92.1% 2,373,518       2,399,218         2,161,565     90.1%

EX C ESS  (D EF IC IENC Y) O F  REV ENUES O V ER (UND ER)
 EX P END ITURES (288,688)          (301,272)            (264,917)        (401,918)          (397,283)            (222,237)        

O TH ER F INA NC ING SO URC ES  (USES)
O p eratin g  tran sfers  in 350,000           350,000             320,833         91.7% 350,000           350,000             320,833         91.7%
O p eratin g  tran sfers  o u t (8,100)              (8,100)                (6,075)            -                         (8,100)                (6,075)            
Net o th er fin an cin g  so u rces  (u ses ) 341,900           341,900             314,758         92.1% 350,000           341,900             314,758         92.1%

EX C ESS  O F  REV ENUES A ND  O TH ER F INA NC ING SO URC ES  O V ER
 (UND ER) EX P END ITURES  A ND  O TH ER F INA NC ING USES 53,212             40,628               49,842           (51,918)            (55,383)              92,521           
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40007 M isc e llane ous -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     -                  0 .0%
40080 L e ase  proc e e ds -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     -                  0 .0%
41510 Roll off c ontaine r c harge s -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     -                  0 .0%
41511 Solid w aste  c harge s 550,000        550,000          463,028      84 .2% 550,000        550,000          487,917      88 .7%
41512 Pe nalty &  Inte re st 7 ,500            7 ,500              8 ,385          111.8% 7,500            7 ,500              8 ,107          108.1%
41515 Ove rc harge  re c ove ry -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     5 ,548          0 .0%

T O T AL  R E VE NU E S 557,500        557,500          471,413      84 .6% 557,500        557,500          501,572      90 .0%

E X PE ND IT U R E S

M unic ipal Se rvic e s:
5650 Solid W aste  Se rvic e s 550,000        550,000          477,495      86 .8% 550,000        550,000          538,630      97 .9%

T O T AL  E X PE ND IT U R E S 550,000        550,000          477,495      86 .8% 550,000        550,000          538,630      97 .9%

E X CE SS (D E FICIE NCY) O F R E VE NU E S O VE R  (U ND E R )
 E X PE ND IT U R E S 7,500            7 ,500              (6 ,082)         7 ,500            7 ,500              (37 ,058)       

O T H E R  FINANCING  SO U R CE S (U SE S)
Inte re st 75                 75                   -                  0 .0% 75                 75                   4                 0 .0%
Ope rating transfe rs out - G e ne ral D e bt Se rvic e  Fund -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     -                  0 .0%
Ope rating transfe rs out - G e ne ral Fund -                    -                     -                  0 .0% -                    -                     -                  0 .0%
N e t othe r financ ing sourc e s (use s) 75                 75                   -                  75                 75                   4                 

NE T  CH ANG E  IN  W O R K ING  CAPIT AL 7,575            7 ,575              (6 ,082)         7 ,575            7 ,575              (37 ,054)       

FY 2011-2012 FY 2010-2011

CIT Y O F JACK SB O R O
SO L ID  W AST E  FU ND

Y-T -D  B U D G E T  VS ACT U AL  R E PO R T
AS O F AU G U ST  31, 2012
91.67%  O F FISCAL  YE AR

CU R R E NT  YE AR PR IO R  YE AR
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R E VE NU E S

40201 W ate r re ve nue 1,400,000     1 ,400,000       1 ,174,848   83 .9% 1,200,000     1 ,400,000       1 ,344,072   96 .0%
40202 Se w e r re ve nue 900,000        900,000          708,195      78 .7% 840,000        995,000          851,651      85 .6%
40203 Pe naltie s 36,000          36 ,000            35 ,107        97 .5% 36,000          36 ,000            39 ,338        109.3%
40205 W ate r &  se w e r se rvic e  c harge s -                    -                     6 ,065          0 .0% -                    -                     5 ,455          0 .0%
40252 W ate r c onne c tions 10,000          10 ,000            10 ,175        101.7% 10,000          10 ,000            10 ,850        108.5%
40254 M isc e llane ous 1,500            1 ,500              2 ,630          0 .0% 1,500            1 ,500              2 ,281          152.1%
40255 Capital im prove m e nt fe e s 55,000          55 ,000            41 ,682        75 .8% 55,000          55 ,000            51 ,034        92 .8%
40800 L e ase  Purc hase  Proc e e ds 65,000          65 ,000            -                  0 .0% 65,000          65 ,000            -              0 .0%

T O T AL  R E VE NU E S 2,467,500     2 ,467,500       1 ,978,700   80 .2% 2,207,500     2 ,562,500       2 ,304,680   89 .9%

E X PE ND IT U R E S

Financ ial Se rvic e s:
5630 Bill ing &  Colle c tions 217,578        217,578          177,729      81 .7% 223,844        259,344          225,897      87 .1%

M unic ipal Se rvic e s:
5631 U til ity Adm inistration 56,750          56 ,750            1 ,622          2 .9% 201,913        140,908          71 ,554        50 .8%
5632 W ate r Produc tion 312,507        312,506          227,981      73 .0% 312,218        323,718          259,125      80 .0%
5733 W ate r D istribution &  W aste w ate r Colle c tion 511,276        511,276          258,970      50 .7% 491,507        511,507          225,344      44 .1%
5834 W aste w ate r T re atm e nt P lant 273,521        273,521          220,685      80 .7% 284,156        284,156          276,434      97 .3%

T O T AL  E X PE ND IT U R E S 1,371,632     1 ,371,631       886,987      64 .7% 1,513,638     1 ,519,633       1 ,058,355   69 .6%

E X CE SS (D E FICIE NCY) O F R E VE NU E S O VE R  (U ND E R )
 E X PE ND IT U R E S 1,095,868     1 ,095,869       1 ,091,713   693,862        1 ,042,867       1 ,246,325   

O T H E R  FINANCING  SO U R CE S (U SE S)
Inte re st 2 ,500            2 ,500              539             21 .5% 2,500            2 ,500              303             12 .1%
Ope rating transfe rs out - G e ne ral D e bt Se rvic e  Fund (663,584)       (663,584)        (497,688)     75 .0% (710,718)       (710,718)        (651,492)     91 .7%
Ope rating transfe rs out - G e ne ral Fund (350,000)       (350,000)        (262,500)     75 .0% (350,000)       (350,000)        (320,833)     91 .7%
N e t othe r financ ing sourc e s (use s) (1 ,011,084)    (1 ,011,084)     (759,649)     (1 ,058,218)    (1 ,058,218)     (972,022)     

NE T  CH ANG E  IN  W O R K ING  CAPIT AL 84,784          84 ,785            332,064      (364,356)       (15 ,351)          274,304      

PR IO R  YE AR
FY 2010-2011

CIT Y O F JACK SB O R O
W AT E R  AND  SE W E R  FU ND

Y-T -D  B U D G E T  VS ACT U AL  R E PO R T
AS O F AU G U ST  31, 2012
91.67%  O F FISCAL  YE AR

FY 2011-2012
CU R R E NT  YE AR
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REV EN U ES

T a xe s:
4 0 5 0 1 A d valore m  taxe s 6 0 2 ,3 9 4        6 0 2 ,3 9 4         6 0 4 ,4 5 9      1 0 0 .3 % 5 6 8 ,7 1 3        5 6 8 ,7 1 3         5 5 0 ,2 8 0      9 6 .8 %
4 0 5 0 2 A d valore m  taxe s - de linque nt -                     -                       1 2 ,1 3 3        0 .0 % -                     -                       1 4 ,6 7 5        0 .0 %
4 0 5 0 3 A d valore m  taxe s - pe nalty &  inte re st -                     -                       1 0 ,3 7 2        0 .0 % -                     -                       1 0 ,0 2 0        0 .0 %

T ota l ta xe s 6 0 2 ,3 9 4        6 0 2 ,3 9 4         6 2 6 ,9 6 4      1 0 4 .1 % 5 6 8 ,7 1 3        5 6 8 ,7 1 3         5 7 4 ,9 7 5      1 0 1 .1 %

4 0 5 0 6 Inte re st 8 ,0 0 0            8 ,0 0 0              1 ,5 9 0          1 9 .9 % 8 ,0 0 0            8 ,0 0 0              2 ,0 9 3          2 6 .2 %
4 0 5 0 7 M isc e llane ous -                     -                       5 ,3 2 4          0 .0 % -                     -                       -                   0 .0 %

T O T A L  REV EN U ES 6 1 0 ,3 9 4        6 1 0 ,3 9 4         6 3 3 ,8 7 8      1 0 3 .8 % 5 7 6 ,7 1 3        5 7 6 ,7 1 3         5 7 7 ,0 6 8      1 0 0 .1 %

EXPEN DIT U RES

De bt  Se rvic e :
7 0 0 0 1 Inte re st 1 ,0 1 7 ,2 6 8    1 ,0 1 7 ,2 6 8      8 0 5 ,7 7 9      7 9 .2 % 3 3 8 ,2 1 2        3 3 8 ,2 1 2         3 7 8 ,0 0 5      1 1 1 .8 %
7 0 0 0 2 P r inc ipal 3 2 3 ,8 1 7        3 2 3 ,8 1 7         2 6 8 ,8 1 7      8 3 .0 % 9 4 0 ,8 1 5        9 4 0 ,8 1 5         9 2 0 ,0 0 0      9 7 .8 %
7 0 0 0 3 A ge nt Fe e s 4 ,5 0 0            4 ,5 0 0              4 1 5              9 .2 % 4 ,5 0 0            4 ,5 0 0              2 ,1 7 9          4 8 .4 %

T ota l De bt  Se rvic e 1 ,3 4 5 ,5 8 5    1 ,3 4 5 ,5 8 5      1 ,0 7 5 ,0 1 1  7 9 .9 % 1 ,2 8 3 ,5 2 7    1 ,2 8 3 ,5 2 7      1 ,3 0 0 ,1 8 4  1 0 1 .3 %

T O T A L  EXPEN DIT U RES 1 ,3 4 5 ,5 8 5    1 ,3 4 5 ,5 8 5      1 ,0 7 5 ,0 1 1  7 9 .9 % 1 ,2 8 3 ,5 2 7    1 ,2 8 3 ,5 2 7      1 ,3 0 0 ,1 8 4  1 0 1 .3 %

EXCESS (DEFICIEN CY ) O F REV EN U ES O V ER (U N DER)
 EXPEN DIT U RES (7 3 5 ,1 9 1 )      (7 3 5 ,1 9 1 )        (4 4 1 ,1 3 3 )    (7 0 6 ,8 1 4 )      (7 0 6 ,8 1 4 )        (7 2 3 ,1 1 6 )    

O T HER FIN A N CIN G SO U RCES (U SES)
O pe rating transfe rs in  from  W ate r  and  Se we r  Fund 6 6 3 ,5 8 4        6 6 3 ,5 8 4         5 5 2 ,9 8 7      8 3 .3 % 7 1 0 ,7 1 8        7 1 0 ,7 1 8         6 5 1 ,4 9 2      9 1 .7 %
O pe rating transfe rs in  from  L andfill Fund -                     -                       -                   0 .0 % -                     -                       -                   0 .0 %
N e t othe r  financ ing sourc e s (use s) 6 6 3 ,5 8 4        6 6 3 ,5 8 4         5 5 2 ,9 8 7      7 1 0 ,7 1 8        7 1 0 ,7 1 8         6 5 1 ,4 9 2      

EXCESS O F REV EN U ES A N D O T HER FIN A N CIN G SO U RCES O V ER
 (U N DER) EXPEN DIT U RES A N D O T HER FIN A N CIN G U SES (7 1 ,6 0 7 )         (7 1 ,6 0 7 )          1 1 1 ,8 5 4      3 ,9 0 4            3 ,9 0 4              (7 1 ,6 2 5 )       

PRIO R Y EA R
FY  2 0 1 0 -2 0 1 1

CIT Y  O F JA CKSBO RO
GEN ERA L  DEBT  SERV ICE FU N D

Y -T -D BU DGET  V S A CT U A L  REPO RT
A S O F A U GU ST  3 1 , 2 0 1 2
9 1 .6 7 %  O F FISCA L  Y EA R

FY  2 0 1 1 -2 0 1 2
CU RREN T  Y EA R
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